PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4366333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
WX IP INC	03/29/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QINGAN TAO
Street Address:	225 SOUTH SEVENTH AVENUE
City:	HIGHLAND PARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7555674			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kui_wang1111@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: QINGAN TAO

Address Line 1: 255 SOUTH SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: HIGHLAND PARK, NEW JERSEY 08904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QINGAN TAO				
SIGNATURE:	/QINGAN TAO/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017				
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				

Total Attachments: 4

source=assnWX Tao#page1.tif

source=SB0096_Tao_WX_tao#page1.tif

source=cw_assgn_WYus_PTO_recorded674#page1.tif

source=PTO674 Recorded#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041996 FRAME: 0159

504319651

Assignment of Rights: Patent

WX IP Inc	("Assignor")	, is owner of U.S	. Patent	<u>7,555,674 </u>	, dated	June 30, 2009	_, titled
		Method Of Disas					
Qingan Tao	of 255 South	Seventh Avenue,	Highland	Park, New	Jersey ("/	Assignee") de	sires to
acquire rights i	in and to the P	atent.					

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100 % of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 3/29/2017	
Assignor: Lingan Tao	
On this 29 day of May M. Ser ASSIGNO	7 , before me personally appeared OR, personally known to me (or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personstrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed to the satisfactory evidence.	
Notary Public	AlPING LU Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Aug. 17, 2020

LD# 50021379

Linder the Previous Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid CMIB control number.

					STAT	EMEN	T UNDER:	37 CFR 3	<u>.73(b)</u>
Applica	ant/Pat	ent Own	ar. W)	IP inc					
									_{9 Date:} June 30, 2009
Titled:				ine And Metho					
Qingar	n Tao					, 8	individual		
(Name o	f Assign	86)					(Type of As	signee, e.g.,	corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states	that it i	S :							
1. 🔀	ζ] th	e assign	ee of th	ne entire right, ti	de, and i	nterest	in;		
2 [ss than the entir ercentage) of its				**)	;; car
3. 🔀	Z m	e assign	ae of a	n undivided inte	rest in th	e entire	sty of (a com	plete assi	gnment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the pat	ient ap	plication/	patent	identified above	, by virti	se of eil	her:		
A. [T et	e United	States	Patent and Tra	(s) of the demark	patent Office s	application/ at Reel	patent idea	ntified above. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a
OR	a	opy mere	1018 18	attached.					
8. [>	Ä	chain of	title fro	m the inventor(s	s), of the	patent	application/	satent ider	ntified above, to the current assignee as follows:
		t. From:	Chis	an Wang				To:	WY IP Inc
									Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.
						3 200236	<u></u>		
	;	& From:		P Inc				******	WX IP Inc
									Trademark Office at
		;	kaes Z			2, 198333	8 7		or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	;	3. From:		***************************************				To:	
		•	The do	cument was rec	orded in	the Un	ited States F	atent and	Trademark Office at
		•	Reel .			Fram	·		_, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
] /	Additional	docun	nents in the cha	in of title	are list	ied on a sup	plemental	stwei(s).
				R 3.73(b)(1)(i), g, submitted for					n of title from the onginal owner to the assignee was,
	accord	∃ A sepa fance wit	rate co h 37 Ci	ppy (i.e., a true : FR Part 3, to re	copy of i	he orig assigni	inal assignment in the r	ent docun	nent(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in the USPTO, See MPEP 202,08]
The un	idersig	ned (who	ise libe	is supplied belo	us ai (wo	thorize	d to act on b	ehalf of th	e assignes.
-6	inga	NTao							March 29,2017
	Signa	sture				~~~,~,	***************************************		Date
Qingai	n Tao								Director
	Print	ad on Tur	ad Na				••••••		Tina

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentising is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commence, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450.

REEL: 041996 FRAME: 0161



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 28, 2016

PTAS

YU WANG 152 HEPING ROAD, APT#16 ANSHAN, 114000 CHINA 503889619

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/27/2016 REEL/FRAME: 039013/0491

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

WANG, CHUAN DOC DATE: 06/27/2016

ASSIGNEE:

WY IP INC 17A ALVA CT

EDISON, NEW JERSEY 08817

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10939231 FILING DATE: 09/09/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7555674 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/2009

TITLE: REPLICATION MACHINE AND METHOD OF DISASTER RECOVERY FOR

COMPUTERS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 11, 2016

PTAS

YU WANG 17A ALVA COURT EDISON, NJ 08817 503906214

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/08/2016 REEL/FRAME: 039105/0956

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

WY IP INC DOC DATE: 07/01/2016

ASSIGNEE:

WX IP INC 152 HEPING ROAD, APT. 16

ANSHAN, CHINA 114000

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10939231 FILING DATE: 09/09/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7555674 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/2009

TITLE: REPLICATION MACHINE AND METHOD OF DISASTER RECOVERY FOR

COMPUTERS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 04/13/2017 REEL: 041996 FRAME: 0163